
AMENDMENT #1 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

AND FOOTHILL HOUSE OF HOSPITALITY D/B/A HOSPITALITY HOUSE (RES 

22-142) 

 

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 14th day of March, 2023 by and between 

FOOTHILL   HOUSE   OF   HOSPITALITY   D/B/A   HOSPITALITY   HOUSE  and 

COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior contract between the parties 

entitled Professional Services Contract executed on March 22, 2022 per Resolution No. 22-142; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, the Contractor provides non-congregate interim shelter located at Sierra 

Guest Home and pre-development work for future improvements in the maximum amount of 

$668,900 for the contract term April 1, 2022 through March 31, 2023; and  

 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their Contract to amend the expiration date 

from March 31, 2023 to June 30, 2023. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

1. That Amendment #1 shall be effective as of March 14, 2023. 

2. The expiration date is extended from March 31, 2023 to June 30, 2023. 

3. That in all other respects the prior Agreement of the parties shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

 
 

COUNTY OF NEVADA: CONTRACTOR: 
 

 

By:_   By:_   

Honorable Edward Scofield Nancy Baglietto 
Chair, Board of Supervisors Executive Director 

 

Dated:   Dated:    
 

 
 

Attest:   

Julie Patterson-Hunter 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

 

 


